(R-86~2554 REV,1)
RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 60691
ADOPTED ON JUL 28 1986

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, that
the City Manager is hereby authorized and empowered to execute,
for and on behalf of The City of San Diego, a second amendment to
contract with ACE PARKING, INC., to provide for increased
insurance costs for the operation of the Community Concourse
Parking Facility, under the terms and conditions set forth in
that second amendment on file in the office of the City Clerk as

. 266291

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the expenditure of an amount not

Document No.

to exceed $30,000 ($13,000 from FY 1986 budget and $17,000 from
FY 1987 budget) from Fund 10322, Account 4227, Job Order 010322,
solely and exclusively for the above purpose is hereby authorized

and approved.

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, City Attorney

arold O. Valderhaug
eputy City Attorney

06/17/86

07/08/86 REV.1

Or .Dept:Prop.
Aud.Certs:869074, 8700034
Job:218973

R-86~2554

Form=r.none

01856

-PAGE 1 OF 1-



The Cny of San Diego
CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

CERTIFICATE OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE AC_869074

ORIGINATING
‘ DEPT. NO.: 070

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the money required for the allotment of funds for the purpose set
Torth in the foregoing resolution is available in the Treasury, or is anticipated to come into the Treasury,
and is otherwise unallotted.

]

Amount § Fund
Purpose
Date , 19 By:
AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT
ACCOUNTING DATA
ACCIG. | CY | FunD DEPT ORG. ACCOUNT | OB | OFERATION | Benr/EquiP | FACILITY AMOUNT
TOTAL AMOUNT

FUND OVERRIDE O
CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE
I HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or
agreement authorized by the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any of the
_provisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and I do hereby further certify, in conformity with the
requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have been appropriated for the
purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said contract are actually in the
Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of the appropriation from which the
same are to be drawn, and that the said moneys now actually in the Treasury, together with the moneys
anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered.

Not to Exceed $_13,000,00
Vendor.___ACE PARKING

Purpose Authorizing expenditure of funds for Second Amendment to Charles C. Dail

Community Concourse Parking Facility operating contract.

Date June 26 1986 WLWW

AUDITOR AN COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT

. ACCOUNTING DATA

ACCTG. cY JOB OPERATION
LINE PY FUND DEPT ORG. ACCOUNT ORDER ACCOUNT BENF/EQUIP FACILITY AMOUNT

1 10322 4227 010322 $13, 000,00

TOTAL AMOUNT $13,000.00
FUND OVERRIDE O

JUL 28 1986 Ac—803074

AC-361 (REV 3-86)

k\ 266291

01857



“ . . e

The Cuy of San Diego
CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

CERTIFICATE OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE AC_8700034

ORIGINATING
DEPT. NO. 070

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the money required for the allotment of funds for the purpose set
forth in the foregoing resolution is available in the Treasury, or is anticipated to come into the Treasury,
and is otherwise unallotted.

Amount § Fund
Purpose
Date , 19 By:
AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT
ACCOUNTING DATA
ASCE | SY | Funp DEPT ORG. ACCOUNT [ 398 | OFERATION | senreauip | FacILITY AMOUNT

TOTAL AMOUNT

CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALLANCE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or
agreement authorized by the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any of the
provisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and I do hereby further certify, in conformity with the
requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have been appropriated for the
purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said contract are actually in the
Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of the appropriation from which the
same are to be drawn, and that the said moneys now actually in the Treasury, together with the moneys
anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered.

Not to Exceed $_17,000.00
Vendor ACE PARKING

FUND OVERRIDE [

Purpose__Authorizing expenditure of funds for Second Amendment to Charles C. Dail

Community Concourse Parking Facility operating contract.

Date June 26 , 1986 MML&W

AUDITOR AKIDEOMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT

ACCOUNTING DATA
ACCS- | Sy | Funp DEPT ORG. ACCOUNT [ %08 | OFERATION | meneeauir | FACILITY AMOUNT
1 10322 4227 010322 $17,000,00
TOTAL AMOUNT $17,000.00
AC-361 (REV 3-86) FUND OVERRIDE O
NOTE: Contingent upon apppoval of FY'87 Appropriation Ordinance AC 876003'1“

01858 K -266291 JUL 28 1986



Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San Diego on JUL 2 8 1986
by the [ollowing vote:

Council Members
Abbe Wolfsheimer
Bill Cleator
Gloria McColl
William Jones
Ed Struiksma
Mike Gotch
Judy McCarty
Uvaldo Martinez

Mayor Maureen O'Connor

AUTHENTICATED BY:

(Seal)

CC-1276 (Rev. 8-66)

RROFORIRRE

Nays Not Present Ineligible

OOoooabodao
DDQDQDDDD
OoOoooOoooon

MAUREEN O’CONNOR

..........................................................................................................

Mayor of The City of San Diego, California,

CHARLES G. ABDELNOUR

, Deputy.

Resolution
Number

Office of the City Cletk, San Diego, California

- 266291 Adopted ., JUL28 1986

L4

01859



RECLIV. G-
CITY CLERK S uiEl. o
son UL 1e

vl o

SAN DIEGD, CALIT,

01860

}

R
.

sdgs
Ll



